

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21583/2009

N.SADASIVA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.MAHABUB BASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Ms Nirada Das, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms Nirada Das on behalf of the
learned Advocate, Ms C.K.Sucharita, standing counsel of
State of A.P., accepts notice for respondent Nos. 4 and 5
and seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

She may do so.

List again on 10.8.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar