

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21583/2009

N.SADASIVA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.MAHABUB BASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is present. He has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 is represented by a ld. Counsel who has neither filed the counter affidavit nor has he appeared before this Court today.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.4 but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

Vide order dated 6.4.2011 the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to take fresh steps for confirming the service of the unserved respondent No.5 within a weeks' time subject to the payment of costs to the tune of Rs.500/- but he has not taken any steps in that direction so far. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj