

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21583/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in WP No.7726/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N.SADASIVA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.MAHABUB BASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Archiya, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.
Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.
Mr. Aadithya, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the oral prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioner,
delay of 73 days in filing proof of dasti service of notice on
Respondent No.5 is condoned.

Office to proceed further.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER