

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9691 OF 2013

N.SADASIVA REDDY

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. S.MAHABUB BASHA (SINCE DEAD) & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he has instructions to withdraw the appeal.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

....., J.
(INDIRA BANERJEE)

....., J.
(V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN)

New Delhi;
July 07, 2021.

ITEM NO.104

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9691/2013

N. SADASIVA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. S.MAHABUB BASHA (SINCE DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohammad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar, Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellant submits that he has instructions to withdraw the appeal.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)